DIRECTORY OF LOUISIANA CAPITAL NEEDS ASSESSMENT (CNA) PROVIDERS
[NOTE: This is a directory of CNA providers with a Louisiana presence that have expressed an interest in writing CNA reports to be used by Rural Development.  This directory will be updated periodically.  To be added to it, CNA providers should contact Robert West (robert.west@la.usda.gov, 318-473-7962).  Rural Development will not screen CNA providers in order to add them to the directory, and CNA providers in the directory are not approved by Rural Development.  However, providers that are determined to be unqualified or that repeatedly submit poor quality reports will be dropped from the directory.  Rural Development Offices will obtain a current copy of the directory of CNA providers and forward it to the MFH property owner at the time a CNA is to be contracted.    Property owners are advised to request an information package from several CNA providers and to evaluate the information in order to select a provider.  The information package should include a completed questionnaire, a list of qualifications, a list of references, a client list, and a sample CNA report.]  

ON-SITE INSIGHT, Inc. 


100 Crescent Road
Needham, MA  02494
Contact: David Whiston
P:  781-433-1406
F:  781-444-5352
dwhiston@on-site-insight.com
Gibson Consulting, LLC 
6658 Youree Drive, suite 180
PMB 403

Shreveport, LA  71105-4651
Contact:  Thomas Ford Gibson
P:  318-524-0177
F:  318-524-0214
ford@fgibsonconsulting.com
 

CNA Specialists
208 Mission Street
San Antonio, TX 78210
Contact: Paul Youngborg, AIA
P:  800-924-9921
F:  800-537-6027
paul@cnaspecialists.com
Realty Check Inspections, Inc.

8075 Raptor Cove

Sandy, UT  84094
Contact:  Jim Oler

P:  801-694-3207

F:  801-562-2219

jim@rltychk.com
Zeffert & Associates

2321 Weldon Parkway

St. Louis, MO 63146

Contact:  Bill Spillman
P:  800-820-4079 or 314-514-7711
F:  866-373-4526 or 888-514-7799
bill@zeffert.com
E & A Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 70550

Tuscaloosa, AL 35407-0550

Contact:  Mark English

P:  1-888-504-7483, ext. 13

F:  205-345-3813

mark@AccessEA.com
John W. Eppert III

406 N. Pleasant Street

Independence, MO  64050

Contact:  John Eppert

P:  816-868-6082

jeppert2@gmail.com
U.S. Housing Consultants

931 First NH Turnpike

P.O. Box 465

Northwood, NH  03261

Contacts:  Dan Biron or Scott Precourt
P:  603-223-0003

F:  603-218-6496

dan@us-hc.com
scott@us-hc.com
Replacement Reserve Report

2016 N. Indian River Drive

Cocoa, FL  32922

Contact: Charles Stuart, CPM

P: 800-970-4433

F: 800-970-4433

rrr@sover.net
www.reservereport.com
Habitat Digital Enterprises LLC


Zeffert & Associates, Inc.
8211 Summa Ave., Suite C



2321 Weldon Parkway
Baton Rouge, LA  70809



St. Louis, MO  63146
Contact:  German Hernandez



Contact:  Robert Zeffert
P:  225-768-8161




P: 314-614-2056
F:  225-768-8161




F: 314-514-7799
www.habitatdigital.com



Bobz@zeffert.com
Kyle Associates, LLC




T. Bell Associates, LLC
638 Village Lane North



13942 State Hwy AD
P.O. Box 1831





Dexter, MO  63841
Mandeville, LA  70471



Contact: Tom Bell
Contact: Franklin Kyle



P: 573-421-1219
P: 985-727-9377




tbell91250@hotmail.com
F: 985-727-9390

fkyle@kyleassociates.net
Creative Housing Solutions, Inc.


The Housing Safety Group
935 Lenox Place




4353 12th Loop
Cincinnati, OH 45229




Camas, Washington 98607
Contact: Donald L Dudrow, Jr.


Contact: Gar Pearson
P: 800-321-5270 toll free



P: 503-869-7527
F: 866-339-0024 toll free



F: 503-345-6835
dldudrow@chs-incorp.com



gpearson@thsg.biz
Dominion Due Diligence Group
4121 Cox Road

Glen Allen, VA 23060

Contact: Nicki Driskill

P: 804-358-2020

F: 804-358-3003

n.driskill@d3g.biz
Page 1 of 2

